Maine law.
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SEE ALSO INITIATIVE & REFERENDUM
ABSENT BALLOTS

PROCESSING PROCEDURE PUBLIC 695

..PUBLIC 583

PROCESSING REVISED ....
BALLOTS

ENLARGED,VISUALLY IMPAIRED VOTERS

INSPECTIONS,RECORDING TEST
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

PUBLIC 695
PUBLIC 695

DISTRICT APPORTIONMENT.......ccoviiiiniiiiiiice PUBLIC 554
MUNICIPAL
PROVISIONS REVISED.....ccovvvriiiiniiiniiiiniceciccne PUBLIC 608

ELECTIONS (Cont.)
PARTY COMMITTEES
EXPENDITURE REPORTING
POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEES
EXPENDITURE REPORTING
PRIMARIES
PRESIDENTIAL,BALLOT PROVISIONS
SIGNATURE COLLECTORS
BASIS FOR PAYMENT
VOTER REGISTRATION
ARMED FORCES PERSONNEL....
RESIDENCY DETERMINATIONS...
ELECTRIC UTILITIES
SEE ALSO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
RATES
CHANGES,NOTICE TO PUC
PETITIONS TO SUSPEND BY RATEPAYORS
SETTING, CONSUMER-OWNED
SPECIAL,POTATO PROCESSORS
STABILIZATION PROJECTS
RECORDS HELD BY PUC
CONFIDENTIALITY
ELECTRICIANS
LICENSES
RECIPROCITY
ELECTRICIANS EXAMINING BOARD
LICENSES
RECIPROCITY STANDARDS
ELECTRICITY
SURPLUS PROGRAM
POOL CREATED FOR SALE
EMERGENCIES
SEE ALSO DISASTERS
HAZARD MITIGATION PROGRAM
FEDERAL INSURANCE TRUST FUND
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY
HAZARD MITIGATION PROGRAM
FEDERAL FUNDS ANTICIPATED
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK FEES
CREDIT FOR SCHOOLS
EMERGENCY MEDICAL PERSONNEL
LICENSES
PROVISIONS REVISED
PHYSICIANS
TRAINING & RECRUITMENT PROGRAM
EMERGENCY SERV COMMUNICATION BUREAU
SEE PUBLIC SAFETY DEPT
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES
PROJECT OPPORTUNITY DEMO PROGRAM
PARTICIPATION
SELF-EMPLOYMENT
ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
UNPAID HEALTH BENEFITS
LIABILITY,PENALTIES
WORK PERMITS
SUMMER YOUTH JOBS PROGRAMS
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY
BENEFITS
EXTENDED
ENERGY CONSERVATION
HOME ENERGY RATING SYSTEMS
TASK FORCE TO STUDY
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
SEE ALSO HAZARDOUS WASTES
SEE ALSO WATERSHED DISTRICTS
ENVIRONMENTAL TRUST FUND
MARKETING LICENSE PLATES
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CHAPTER

PUBLIC 715

PUBLIC 715

...PUBLIC 695

PUBLIC 599

....PUBLIC 695
...PUBLIC 695

....PUBLIC 614

.PUBLIC 589
....PUBLIC 512
....PUBLIC 699
...PUBLIC 712

PUBLIC 535

PUBLIC 636

PUBLIC 636

PUBLIC 662

PUBLIC 575

PUBLIC 733

PUBLIC 709

PUBLIC 710

PUBLIC 648

PUBLIC 527

PUBLIC 528

PUBLIC 605

PUBLIC 567



ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (Cont.)
EXTERNALITIES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION BOARD
PERMIT BY RULE
DOCK REPLACEMENT
PERMITS
EXEMPTIONS,REPAIRS
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT
CLEAN AIR REGULATIONS
FUNDING TO CARRY OUT DUTIES
ENERGY & ENVIRONMENT
STUDY GROUP
ENVIRONMENT IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS
ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS,PAPER INDUSTRY
FEDERAL OZONE STANDARD
ATTAINMENT ASSESSMENT
FUNDS
ALLOCATIONS FY95
GROUND WATER OIL CLEAN-UP FUND
3RD PARTY CLAIMS PROCESS
HAZARD MAT & SOLID WASTE CONTROL BUR
LEAK DETECTION SYSTEMS,EXEMPT
OIL SPILL RESPONSE ACTIVITY
WATER PROTECTION WAIVERS
PILOT PROJECTS
MEDIATION,HAZARDOUS SITE DISPUTE
REVIEW
SAWMILL LICENSES
RULEMAKING
BACK SAND DUNES ALTERATIONS
BIOMEDICAL WASTE DISPOSAL
TITLE TO BUILDING
TRANSFER TO SO ME TECH COLLEGE
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
CONTAMINATED WELL LIABILITY
STATE REVOLVING LOAN FUND ... )
TOXIC MONITORING PROGRAM
WATER QUALITY STANDARDS
SCHEDULES OF COMPLIANCE
EQUINE ACTIVITIES
SEE HORSES
ERRORS & INCONSISTENCIES
SEE STATUTES
ESTATE TAXES
SEE TAXATION
EXCISE TAXES
COLLECTION AGENTS
REIMBURSEMENT RATE
EXECUTIVE DEPT
SEE ALSO GOVERNOR
SEE ALSO PUBLIC ADVOCATE
SEE ALSO STATE PLANNING OFFICE
SEE ALSO SUBSTANCE ABUSE OFFICE
SEE ALSO WASTE MANAGEMENT AGENCY
INTERBRANCH COMMUNICATIONS
ANNUAL FORUM
LAND & WATER RESOURCES COUNCIL
MEMBERSHIP REESTABLISHED
POWERS & DUTIES REESTABLISHED
QUALITY MANAGEMENT OFFICE
ESTABLISHED (BB)
EYE BANKS
SEE HEALTH CARE SERVICES

CHAPTER

PUBLIC 617

PUBLIC 617

PUBLIC 521
PUBLIC 529

PUBLIC 557

PUBLIC 675

PUBLIC 721
PUBLIC 721

PUBLIC 707
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SUBJECT INDEX

FAMILIES
AID TO...WITH DEPENDENT CHILDREN
OVERPAYMENT COLLECTIONS
PROJECT OPPORTUNITY DEMO PROGRAM
CHILD CARE SERVICES
RESOURCE DEV CENTERS,SUNSET EXTEND
GRANDPARENTS
INTERVENORS,OWN GRANDCHILDREN
PARENTS
CUSTODY,CHILD IN CHILDRENS HOME
RIGHTS & RESPONSIBILITIES
SUPPORT
UNIFORM INTERSTATE ACT
FARMINGTON
HOME FOR AGED PEOPLE
HOLDINGS AMOUNT INCREASED
FEDERAL FUNDS
SEE APPROPRIATIONS
FIDUCIARIES
ENVIRONMENTAL LIABILITIES
AUTHORITY TO GUARD AGAINST
FIELD,THOMAS
ROUTE 196,LISBON
NAMED IN HIS MEMORY
FINANCE AUTHORITY
CAPITAL ACCESS PROGRAM
BOND ISSUE
LOANS
ELECTRIC UTILITIES
MUNICIPAL SECURITIES APPROVAL PROG
AROOSTOOK COUNTY AS MUNICIPALITY
RAINY DAY FUND
LOCAL DISASTER RELIEF (PART F)
REGIONAL ECON DEVELOP LOAN PROGRAM
BOND ISSUE
REVENUE REFUNDING SECURITIES
AUTHORITY TO ISSUE
STUDIES
VENTURE CAPITAL AVAILABILITY
TRAINING ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS
EMERGENCY MEDICINE RESIDENCIES
UNDERGROUND TANK LOAN PROGRAM
PROVISIONS BROADENED
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
SEE ALSO CREDIT UNIONS
SEE ALSO MORTGAGES
CLOSURE & LIQUIDATION
PROVISIONS REVISED
IN-SCHOOL BRANCH
DEFINED
LIMITED-TIME BRANCH
REDEFINED
MOBILE BRANCHES
DISTANCE REQUIREMENT
REVENUE ASSESSMENTS
FREQUENCY REVISED
SEASONAL BRANCHES
REDEFINED
STATE-CHARTERED
GROUNDS FOR REMOVAL OF OFFICERS
FIREARMS
SEE WEAPONS
FIRST CHURCH OF CHRIST,SCIENTIST
LAND CONVEYED BY STATE
2 PARCELS IN BELFAST

CHAPTER

....PUBLIC 654

.PUBLIC 709

PUBLIC 490

PUBLIC 697

PUBLIC 724
RESOLVE 61

PUBLIC 690

PUBLIC 568

RESOLVE 53

PUBLIC 722

PUBLIC 712

RESOLVE 71

PUBLIC 508

PUBLIC 722

PUBLIC 741

RESOLVE 60

PUBLIC 733

PUBLIC 601

....PUBLIC 538

PUBLIC 492

PUBLIC 492

PUBLIC 492

PUBLIC 538

PUBLIC 492

PUBLIC 538

RESOLVE 68



SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
FISH
HATCHERIES
IMPROVE & EXPAND,BOND ISSUE .......cccoeiiiiiiiinnne P &S 90
SALMON
ORIGIN PROHIBITIONS REMOVED ........cccocvuiviiiancne PUBLIC 562

STRIPED BASS
MONITORING
FISHING
ALEWIVES
CLOSED PERIOD
BAIT DEALERS

PUBLIC 731

INSPECTIONS PUBLIC 574

LIVE SMELT SALES PUBLIC 574
BAITFISH

LIST OF SPECIES REVISED......ccovoviiiiiiiiiiiciciccccne PUBLIC 574
COMMERCIAL

LOBSTER LICENSE FEES PUBLIC 499

REDUCED FEE PROVISION REPEALED ... PUBLIC 499

SHELLFISHING,TAGGING .......cccoovviriiiiiiiiiiiinns PUBLIC 497
CRABS

LOGBOOK ...t PUBLIC 726
FISHWAY, DEFINED ......cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiice PUBLIC 498
GUIDES

LICENSES REVISED PUBLIC 555
HANDHARVESTING

BOAT TENDER LICENSE
DIVER CERTIFIED FOR LICENSE
KENNEBEC & ANDROSCOGGIN RIVERS

PUBLIC 604
PUBLIC 604

GILL NETS,LIMITED PROHIBITION .......cccovviiiiiriiiiiins PUBLIC 681
LICENSES
RESIDENT STUDENTS,3-DAY FREE PUBLIC 574

SIMPLIFIED FEE SCHEDULE
LOBSTERS

RESOLVE 51

PUBLIC 726
PENALTIES,SHORT LOBSTERS PUBLIC 550
RULES
SIMPLIFIED ..ot RESOLVE 47
SEA URCHINS
PUBLIC 740
PUBLIC 740
PUBLIC 498
FOOD STAMPS
OVERPAYMENT
COLLECTION PROCESS ...t PUBLIC 654
FOODS
SEE ALSO SPECIFIC FOODS
HUNGER RELIEF
BLUE RIBBON COMMISSION ESTABLISHED ............ RESOLVE 74
SAFETY
STUDY.,INTEGRATION OF FUNCTIONS.........cccoveunnnee PUBLIC 738
FORECLOSURES
SEE MORTGAGES
FOREST MANAGEMENT
SEE TIMBER HARVESTING
FORESTERS
LICENSING
RECIPROCITY .t PUBLIC 659
FORESTRY
MANAGEMENT PRACTICE
EVALUATION & ASSESSMENT ......cociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciciice P&S 98

FREEDOM OF ACCESS LAWS
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
FUTURE OF MAINE COURTS COMMISSION

RECOMMENDATIONS
COURT ADMINISTRATION ISSUES PUBLIC 675
COURT STRUCTURE PUBLIC 675

FUTURE OF MAINE COURTS COMMISSION (Cont.)
RECOMMENDATIONS
INTERPRETERS
JUDICIAL IMPACT STATEMENTS.
FUTURE OF MAINE PAPER INDUSTRY COMM
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED.....
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED
GAMES OF CHANCE
LICENSES
GROUPS ELIGIBLE
GENERAL ASSISTANCE
OVERPAYMENTS
COLLECTION PROCESS
GENERAL FUND
SEE APPROPRIATIONS
GENERAL SERVICES BUREAU
CLERK-OF-THE-WORKS
APPROVAL
INSURANCE SERVICES
DELIVERY AREAS,JOB TRAIN PARTNERS
GILL NETS
SEE FISHING
GINSENG
SEE AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS
GOOD TIME
SEE PRISONERS
GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION
INVESTIGATIVE AUTHORITY
LOBBYIST DISCLOSURE LAWS
ERRORS & INCONSISTENCIES
MONITORING
EXPENDITURES,PARTIES & PACS
GOVERNOR
BUDGETS
TRANSMISSION TO LEGISLATURE (R)
INTERDEPARTMENTAL COUNCIL
TRANSFER TO
NOMINATIONS
PROVISIONS REVISED
GOVERNOR (MCKERNAN)
ADDRESSES
STATE OF THE STATE
GOVERNOR BAXTER SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
OPERATIONS
STUDY (PART D)
SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
BOND ISSUE
GRANDPARENTS
SEE FAMILIES
GREAT SALT BAY SANITARY DISTRICT
POWERS & DUTIES
WATER UTILITY SERVICES,REFERENDUM
GROUND WATER
CONTAMINATION
WELL TREATMENT/REPLACEMENT
GROUND WATER OIL CLEAN-UP FUND
SEE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT
GROWTH MANAGEMENT PROGRAMS
SEE MUNICIPALITIES
GUARDIAN AD LITEM
COURT APPOINTMENT
CHILD BEST INTEREST,DIVORCE
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CHAPTER

PUBLIC 675
PUBLIC 675

RESOLVE 75

RESOLVE 75

PUBLIC 730

PUBLIC 654

PUBLIC 606

PUBLIC 619

PUBLIC 583

PUBLIC 691

PUBLIC 715

PUBLIC 707

PUBLIC 738

PUBLIC 685

PAGE 2415

PUBLIC 629



CHAPTER

GUARDIANS
PROBATE PROCEEDINGS
PROVISIONS REVISED
GUIDES
SEE FISHING
SEE HUNTING
GUNS
SEE WEAPONS
HARD OF HEARING PERSONS
SEE HEARING IMPAIRED PERSONS
HARNESS RACING
SEE HORSE RACING
HARNESS RACING COMMISSION
SEE ALSO HORSE RACING
DISTRIBUTIONS
THREE TIMES PER YEAR
OFF-TRACK BETTING FACILITIES
PAYMENTS (U)
HAZARDOUS MAT & SOLID WASTE CONTROL BUR
SEE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
TRANSPORTATION
PROVISIONS REVISED
HAZARDOUS WASTES
SHARP WASTE PRODUCTS
DISPOSAL
TREATMENT
BOND ISSUE
UNCONTROLLED SITES
MEDIATION IF DISPUTE
HEALTH & ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING LAB
SEE HUMAN SERVICES DEPT
HEALTH & SOCIAL SERVICES TRANS TEAM
RECOMMENDATIONS
IMPLEMENTATION REPORT
DEADLINE
EXTENDED
HEALTH CARE FACILITIES
COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTERS
PHARMACEUTICAL DISCOUNTS
HOSPICES
LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
HEALTH CARE FINANCE COMMISSION
HOSPITAL REVENUE LIMITS
PROMPT PAYMENT DIFFERENTIALS
VARIABLE ADJUSTMENTS REVISED
PHYSICIAN TRAINING
EMERGENCY MEDICINE
HEALTH CARE REFORM COMMISSION
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED [AA)
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED [AA)
HEALTH CARE SERVICES
EYE BANKS
SALES TAX EXEMPTceoeeeeeeeeeeeressesessesesseeeeeeeeesesssen
LONG-TERM CARE
VOUCHERS,REPORT
RECORDS
CONFIDENTIALITY
REHABILITATION SERVICES
INCORPORATED INTO EDUCATION DEPT
HEALTH INSURANCE
ADOPTIVE CHILDREN
FEDERAL CONFORMITY

PUBLIC 652

PUBLIC 646

PUBLIC 707

PUBLIC 738

RESOLVE 45

PUBLIC 716

PUBLIC 692

PUBLIC 587
PUBLIC 587

PUBLIC 733

PUBLIC 707

PUBLIC 707

PUBLIC 532

PUBLIC 661

PUBLIC 552

PUBLIC 708

PUBLIC 666
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SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
HEALTH INSURANCE (Cont.)
GROUP
MULTI-EMPLOYER ARRANGEMENTS ...PUBLIC 688

.PUBLIC 588
...PUBLIC 666

PART-TIME EMPLOYEES ELIGIBLE....
TRANSFERS, COVERAGE CONTINUITY
HEALTH MAINTENANCE ORGANIZATIONS
CHIROPRACTIC SERVICES..
PROVISIONS REVISED
PROVISIONS REVISED
UTILIZATION REVIEW
UTILIZATION REVIEW,PENALTIES
IDENTIFICATION CARDS

.PUBLIC 669
.PUBLIC 645
....PUBLIC 702
....PUBLIC 602
...PUBLIC 645

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBERS........cccocovviiiiiiiniiiiine PUBLIC 533
LOW-INCOME PERSONS

MAINE HEALTH PROGRAM CONTINUED................. PUBLIC 673
MANDATED BENEFITS

MENTAL ILLNESS, TECHNICAL CORRECTION ........... PUBLIC 586
PAYMENTS

WORKERS COMP CLAIMS REPORT .......cocovviiiiiiiiiiiinnne P &S 84

PREFERRED PROVIDER ARRANGEMENTS
MEDICAL UTILIZATION REVIEW
RATING PRACTICES
PROVISIONS REVISED
SUNSET REPEALED,SM GRP & INDIVIDUAL
REFORM
COMMISSION ESTABLISHED (AA)
UNPAID EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
JUDGMENT PENALTIES
HEALTH MAINTENANCE ORGANIZATIONS
SEE HEALTH INSURANCE - HMO
HEALTHY START TASK FORCE
REPORT
DEADLINE EXTENDED
HEARING AID DEALERS & FITTERS BOARD
MEMBERSHIP

...PUBLIC 602

....PUBLIC 547
...PUBLIC 546

PUBLIC 707

PUBLIC 648

RESOLVE 54

....PUBLIC 659

HEARING IMPAIRED
MENTAL RETARDATION PROGRAMS
ASSESSMENTS & SERVICES
MOTORCYCLE DRIVER ED
ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM
HEARTWOOD SCHOOL OF ART
DEGREES
ASSOCIATE OF ARTS AUTHORIZED
HEATING OIL
SEE OIL
HIGHWAY FUND
SEE APPROPRIATIONS
HIGHWAYS
SEE ROADS
HOME HEATING OIL
SEE OIL
HOMELESS PERSONS
SERVICE CONSOLIDATION

....PUBLIC 519

PUBLIC 658

SHELTER
MINIMUM STANDARDS
HOPE
COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
GRADES 9-12
PROVISIONS REVISED
HORSE RACING
SEE ALSO HARNESS RACING COMMISSION
HARNESS RACING
DISTRIBUTIONS TO RACETRACKS
OFF-TRACK BETTING,PAYMENTS (U)

....PUBLIC 646
....PUBLIC 707




SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
HORSES
BOARDING STABLES
MANDATORY LICENSING ELIMINATED..........cccccueuce PUBLIC 650
COMMERCIAL RIDING FACILITIES
MANDATORY LICENSING ELIMINATED..........cccccucuee PUBLIC 650
HOSPICES
SEE HEALTH CARE FACILITIES
HOSPITALS
SEE ALSO HEALTH CARE FINANCE COMM
ANNUAL REPORT
CHIROPRACTIC SERVICES ACCESS.........ccvveiiinnne PUBLIC 669
HOTELS & MOTELS
BED & BREAKFASTS
LIQUOR LICENSES........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiciiccccce PUBLIC 730
HOUSING
FEDERALLY SUBSIDIZED RENTAL
CLARIFIED ...ooiiiiiicicccciccccce PUBLIC 572
HOME ENERGY RATING SYSTEM
TASK FORCE TO STUDY.... PUBLIC 605
HOMELESS SHELTERS
MINIMUM STANDARDS .......coceiiiiiiiiiiiiniicccnns RESOLVE 64
NONPROFIT CORPORATION
CLARIFIED ..ot PUBLIC 572
RESIDENTIAL RENTAL
CLARIFIED ..o PUBLIC 572
SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLINGS
SET-BACK VARIANCES........cocoiiiiiiiiiiiiciiinae PUBLIC 627
HUMAN RESOURCES BUREAU
SEE ADMINISTRATIVE & FINANCIAL SERVICES DEPT
HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION
RULEMAKING
3RD PARTY NEUTRAL MEDIATION........cccoviiiiiiinnnne PUBLIC 578
HUMAN SERVICES DEPT
SEE ALSO CHILD CARE ADVISORY COUNCIL
ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS
PERFORMANCE-BASED CONTRACTS ......ccoovvvvinenen PUBLIC 737
BENEFITS
COLLECTION OF OVERPAYMENTS ......cccovviiiiiinnne PUBLIC 654
CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT
ADMINISTRATIVE ORDERS PUBLIC 607
COLLECTION PROCESS REVISED ........... .PUBLIC 607
LICENSE REVOCATION,RIGHTS & REVISED.............. PUBLIC 660
DRINKING WATER REGULATIONS
ENFORCEMENT.....cociiiiiiiiiciicne PUBLIC 678
EYE CARE PROGRAM
REINSTATED (Z) ..vvveniiriieiieieieieeeriseeieeieeveeee e PUBLIC 707
HEALTH & ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING LAB
RADIATION PROTECTION SERVICES PUBLIC 664
INSPECTION PROGRAMS
PLUMBING ....cooviiiiiiiiiiciccce PUBLIC 611
MAINE HEALTH PROG CONTINUATION
MANAGED CARE PROVIDERS CONTRACTS ........... PUBLIC 673
PROJECT OPPORTUNITY DEMO PROGRAM
WELFARE ALTERNATIVES PUBLIC 709
PUBLIC PARTICIPATION TEAM
ESTABLISHED ....cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiciiccce PUBLIC 738
RADIOACTIVE WASTE MANAGEMENT
PROVISIONS REVISED.....cccoviiiiiiniiiiiiiiciicce, PUBLIC 664
REPORTS
LONG-TERM CARE VOUCHERS..........cccoovvviiiriinnnen PUBLIC 661
RULEMAKING
ASSISTED LIVING ..o PUBLIC 661
HOSPICE PROGRAMS PUBLIC 692
SAFE DRINKING WATER... PUBLIC 514
SERVICE DELIVERY SITES
CONSOLIDATION W/ DMHMR ... PUBLIC 738

2460

CHAPTER
HUMAN SERVICES DEPT (Cont.)
SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT
UNIFORM INTERSTATE SUPPORT ACT......covvvvirnnnne PUBLIC 690
VOLUNTARY PLACEMENTS
CHILDRENS HOME,PARENTAL CUSTODY................. PUBLIC 724
WAIVER REQUEST
MEDICARE DEMONSTRATION PROJECT ............... RESOLVE 52
HUNGER & FOOD SECURITY COMMISSION
MEMBERS
ESTABLISHED ... RESOLVE 74
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED ..ot RESOLVE 74
HUNTING
COMMERCIAL SHOOTING AREAS
PROVISIONS REVISED ......cccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiniiicienes PUBLIC 574
DEER
LANDOWNERS,PUBLIC USE OF LAND .........cccceuueeeee PUBLIC 574
FALCONRY
LICENSE FEES .o PUBLIC 574
GUIDES
LICENSES REVISED ....ocviviiiiiiiiiiiiciciccccce PUBLIC 555
LICENSES
COMPLIMENTARY,PHEASANT INCLUDED................ PUBLIC 574
SIMPLIFIED FEE SCHEDULE .......ccocviviiiiiiiiiiics RESOLVE 51
LOST USE OF ARMS
WEAPON USE......coiiiiiiiiiiiiicinc PUBLIC 574
MOOSE PERMITS
AUCTION,YOUTH CONSERVATION PROGS ...PUBLIC 577

SUBPERMITEES ...PUBLIC 574
MUZZLE-LOADING LICENSE
QUALIFICATIONS
SEASONS
MUZZLE LOADING
WILD TURKEYS
RULES,LEGAL HUNTING TIME
IDENTIFICATION
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
PARDONS DELETED FROM RECORDS
SHELLFISH
TAGGING PROVISIONS
SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBERS
INSURANCE CARDS,UNTIL 7/95
STATE ID CARDS
APPLICATIONS
IMMUNITY
GUARDIAN AD LITEM
DIVORCE PROCEEDINGS
LANDOWNERS LIABILITY
RECREATION,HARVESTING USE
INCENTIVE DEVELOPMENT ZONES
SEE MUNICIPALITIES
INCINERATORS
SEE SOLID WASTES
INCOME TAX
CREDITS
CATASTROPHIC HEALTH EXPENSES
JOBS & INVESTMENT
NURSING HOME CARE,REPEALED
EXEMPTIONS

PUBLIC 574

...PUBLIC 574

PUBLIC 574

PUBLIC 665

PUBLIC 497

PUBLIC 533

PUBLIC 658

PUBLIC 629

PUBLIC 622

PUBLIC 711
....PUBLIC 672
...PUBLIC 711

INVESTMENT SUBSIDIARIES .......oocviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienes PUBLIC 502
FEDERAL CONFORMITY

PROVISIONS REVISED .....ccocooviiiiiiiiiicciiiiciceeneee PUBLIC 504
TAX LIABILITY

COMPROMISE AUTHORITY ..o PUBLIC 486

INCREMENT FINANCING DISTRICTS
SEE MUNICIPALITIES



CHAPTER
INDIAN GAMING REGULATORY ACT
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
INDIAN TRIBAL-STATE COMMISSION
POWERS & DUTIES
CLARIFIED ...ooiiiiicicicccciccccce PUBLIC 489
INDIANS
SEE NATIVE AMERICANS
INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES ACT
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
INITIATED BILLS (116TH LEGISLATURE)
AN ACT TO IMPOSE TERM LIMITATIONS
ON LEGISLATORS,CONSTITUTIONAL
OFFICERS AND THE STATE AUDITOR.........cccoeveviiinnne PAGE 2377
INITIATIVE & REFERENDUM
CITIZEN
APPLICATION PROCESS CLARIFIED .......cccoeuiiiinnnne PUBLIC 695
SIGNATURE COLLECTION
CIRCULATORS BASIS OF PAYMENT .....ccovvviiiiiinnne PUBLIC 599
INLAND FISHERIES & WILDLIFE DEPT
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
POSITION REVISED......ccoviiiiiiiiiiiciiiiieccccc s PUBLIC 574
FISH HATCHERIES
IMPROVE & EXPAND,BOND ISSUE ........cccoviiiiiinnns P &S 90
LAW BOOKS
COMMERCIAL ADVERTISING .......coiiiiiiiiiiiiice PUBLIC 574
MOQOSE HUNTING PERMITS
YOUTH CONSERVATION PROG FUNDS ................... PUBLIC 577
POWERS & DUTIES
SIMPLIFIED FEE SCHEDULE .......ccoeiiiiiiiiiiinee RESOLVE 51
REPORT
COMPUTERIZED LICENSE SCHEDULE RESOLVE 51
RULEMAKING
PUBLISH NEW FISHING RULES.........ccccoeviiiiiinne RESOLVE 47
SIMPLIFY FISHING RULES RESOLVE 47
WILD TURKEYS HUNTING PUBLIC 574
STUDIES
EAGLE MORTALITY,CONTINUED........cccccveviiiiiiiriicinine P&S 78
VEHICLES
ENVIRONMENTAL PLATES ......coiiiiiiiiiiciicicines PUBLIC 567
INMATES
SEE PRISONERS
INSURANCE
SEE ALSO LIFE INSURANCE
SEE ALSO WORKERS COMPENSATION
ASSUMPTION REINSURANCE
DEFINED PUBLIC 603
PUBLIC 603
INSURER RISK BASED CAPITAL
MANDATORY REGULATORY LEVELS ......cccoccviinne PUBLIC 634
INVESTMENT SUBSIDIARIES
TAX EXEMPTIONS ..o PUBLIC 502
LICENSING
PROVISIONS & FEES REVISED .......cccovvuiuiiiiiicne PUBLIC 637
TRANSFER
NOTICE TO POLICYHOLDERS ........cccccviiiiiiicinne PUBLIC 603
UNDERWRITERS
CORPORATIONS ADMITTED PUBLIC 666
INSURANCE BUREAU
ANNUAL REPORT
ACCESS TO CHIROPRACTIC SERVICES ... PUBLIC 669
CONVERSION PROCEEDINGS
MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANIES ........cccooevivieinnne PUBLIC 702
FINANCIAL EXAMINERS
EXPERIENCE FOR CPA LICENSE ......coccovviiviiiiinne PUBLIC 634

LICENSING PROCEDURES
PROVISIONS & FEE SCHEDULES REVISED................. PUBLIC 637

SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER

INSURANCE BUREAU (Cont.)
REIMBURSEMENT
RESIDUAL MARKET 92 DECISION .......ccccveviviiiiinnnns
REPORTING REQUIREMENTS
MULTI-EMPLOYER HEALTH PLANS.......cccooviiiiinne
REPORTS
WORKERS COMP MEDICAL EXPENSES
RISK BASED CAPITAL
MANDATORY REGULATORY LEVELS ......ccccccvevvnnne.
RULEMAKING
HEALTH BENEFITS,SMALL GROUPS ....PUBLIC 645
STANDARDIZED HEALTH PLANS ....PUBLIC 645
WORKERS COMP SELF-INSURANCE...........ccccevvvnnnne. PUBLIC 510
WORKERS COMPENSATION
ASSESSMENT DISTRIBUTION STUDY
DATA COLLECTION PROCEDURES
FORMULA ANNUAL STANDARD PREMIUM
INTERDEPARTMENTAL COMMITTEES
EARLY INTERVENTION COUNCIL

PUBLIC 619
....PUBLIC 610
...PUBLIC 491

DUTIES REVISED....c.ooeiiiiiiiciiiiiiiiiccccccci PUBLIC 625
HEALTH & SOCIAL SERVICES POLICIES
PUBLIC PARTICIPATION TEAMS CREATED................ PUBLIC 738

HOMELESS SHELTERS
MINIMUM STANDARDS
LAND & WATER RESOURCES COU
NATURAL RESOURCE MANAGEMENT.........ccccoueunne PUBLIC 721
INTERDEPARTMENTAL COUNCIL
POWERS & DUTIES
TRANSFER TO GOVERNORS OFFICE .......cccociiiince PUBLIC 738
INVESTMENT CAPITAL COMMISSION
SEE ECONOMIC & COMMUNITY DEVELOP DEPT
INVESTMENTS
COMMERCIAL,INDUSTRIAL PROJECTS
MUNICIPAL INCENTIVE DEVELOP ZONES................. PUBLIC 696
MUTUAL FUNDS
GOVERNMENTAL UNITS
STATE FUNDS
DIVESTITURE,SOUTH AFRICA REPEALED ................... PUBLIC 530
JOB TRAINING
APPRENTICESHIP PROGRAMS
REGISTERED & TRAINEES ... PUBLIC 630
SERVICE DELIVERY AREAS
INSURANCE SERVICES.........ccoiiiiiiiviiiiccicciiciins PUBLIC 619
JOINT RESOLUTIONS
SEE MEMORIALS & JOINT RESOLUTIONS
JUDICIAL DEPT
SEE ALSO DISTRICT COURT
SEE ALSO SUPERIOR COURT
SEE ALSO SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT
COMPUTER SYSTEM
LEASE PURCHASE AGREEMENTS (J)
INTERBRANCH COMMUNICATIONS
ANNUAL FORUM ... PUBLIC 675
PROPOSED LEGISLATION
FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENTS .......coiiiiiiiiiccnes PUBLIC 675
KENNEBEC COUNTY
COURT HOUSE
RENOVATIONS.....c.ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieccecsececns P &S 86
OFFICERS
SALARIES 1994 ..o PUBLIC 653
TAXES

RESOLVE 64

....PUBLIC 651

....PUBLIC 707

KENNEBEC RIVER
FISHING
GILL NETS,LIMITED PROHIBITION .......cccvvveiiiiniinene PUBLIC 681



SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER

KENNEBUNKPORT
HEARTWOOD SCHOOL OF ART
ASSOCIATE OF ARTS DEGREE..........ccooviiiiiiiiicne, P&S 71
KENTS HILL SCHOOL
CHARTER
BOARD OF TRUSTEES,REVISED ......cccovviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinns P &S 60
KNOX COUNTY
BUDGET COMMITTEE
REDISTRICTING PLAN .....cocviviiiiiiiiiiicccccee PUBLIC 565
LABOR DEPT
SEE ALSO LABOR STANDARDS BUREAU
APPRENTICESHIP PLACEMENTS
REGISTERED & TRAINEES ......coviiiiiiiiiciccc PUBLIC 630
RULEMAKING
SELF-EMPLOYMENT ASSISTANCE PROG .................. PUBLIC 710
LABOR STANDARDS BUREAU
MASTER PERMIT SYSTEM
SUMMER YOUTH EMPLOYMENT ..o PUBLIC 527
LABORATORIES
CERTIFICATION PROGRAM
PROVISIONS REVISED.......ccooviiiiiiiiiiiicccccees PUBLIC 537
LAND FOR MAINES FUTURE BOARD
PUBLIC ACCESS TO MAINE WATERS FUND
ESTABLISHED ....cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiicicccc PUBLIC 728
LAND USE REGULATION COMMISSION
JURISDICTION
REVISED .....oiiiiiiiiiiccccc s PUBLIC 721
LANDFILLS
CAPPING & REMEDIATION
BOND ISSUE ..ottt P &S 99
CLOSURE & REMEDIATION
RISK CATEGORIES........ccovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiccccce, PUBLIC 732
WOOD-WASTE & DEMOLITION DEBRIS
DEADLINES REVISED
LANDOWNERS PROPERTY
SEE PROPERTY
LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES
PROTECTIVE CUSTODY AGREEMENTS

MENTAL HEALTH FACILITIES ....cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiee PUBLIC 592
RULEMAKING
USE OF FORCE & OTHER POLICIES.........ccccocvevvennnne. PUBLIC 744

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS
BASIC TRAINING PROGRAM
CERTIFICATION MAINTENANCE .......cccoiviiiiiiiine PUBLIC 551
CERTIFICATION
UNIFORM STANDARDS.....
COUNTY

PUBLIC 744

ARREST POWERS .......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicneee PUBLIC 594
EMPLOYMENT

RETAIL LIQUOR LICENSEE PROHIBITED...........cccccuuee. PUBLIC 730
MUNICIPAL

ARREST POWERS PUBLIC 594
PROTECTIVE CUSTODY

MENTAL HEALTH FACILITIES .....ocoeviiiiiiiiiiiiiieie PUBLIC 592

MENTALLY ILL PERSONS .....oviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieciccee PUBLIC 596
QUALIFICATIONS

REVISED ... PUBLIC 744
TRAINING

UNIFORM STANDARDS .......cocimiiiiiiiiiiicieccciees PUBLIC 744

LEASED VEHICLES
SEE MOTOR VEHICLES - RENTAL
LEGISLATURE
APPORTIONMENT
COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICTS
STATE HOUSE/SENATE & CONGRESS
BIENNIAL BUDGET BILLS
SUBMISSION BY GOVERNOR (R) ...cvvviiiiiiiinaes PUBLIC 707

PUBLIC 554
PUBLIC 628

CHAPTER
LEGISLATURE (Cont.)
CONFIRMATIONS
PROVISIONS REVISED ...ocoorrremeeeeeeeeeeeersseeeesreeseeenes PUBLIC 685
INTERBRANCH COMMUNICATIONS
ANNUAL FORUM ..o PUBLIC 675
MEMBERS

TERM LIMITS,FOUR TERMS
OVERSIGHT OF AGENCIES

INITIATED BILL 1

PROVISIONS REVISED ......cccoovviiiiiiiiiiiciciiieecene PUBLIC 714
REVISOR OF STATUTES
REPORT ..ottt PAGE 2379
SPEAKER,HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
FURNITURE PURCHASE BY JOHN MARTIN .............. RESOLVE 50
LICENSES

SEE BOARDS & COMMISSIONS

SEE DRIVERS LICENSES

SEE FISHING

SEE HUNTING

SEE LOTTERIES

SEE SPECIFIC OCCUPATIONS
LIFE INSURANCE

STANDARD VALUATION LAW

ACTUARIAL CERTIFICATION......c.ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiccne PUBLIC 634
LIMESTONE
SCIENCE & MATHEMATICS SCHOOL
ESTABLISHED .....oviiiiiiiiiiiciiiicccccccccccce PUBLIC 706

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
LINCOLNVILLE
COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
GRADES 9-12
PROVISIONS REVISED
LIQUOR COMMISSION
WINE STOCK & SPIRITS
RESALE PRICE ....ooviiiiiiiiiiicccecccccce PUBLIC 615
LIQUOR ENFORCEMENT BUREAU
SEE ALSO ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
AGENCY LIQUOR STORES
BIDDING MINIMUM ..o PUBLIC 509
LICENSING AUTHORITY ....PUBLIC 509
SEASONAL ELIMINATED ....PUBLIC 509
POWERS & DUTIES
LIQUOR LICENSING AUTHORITY ......cccoviiiiiiiiiinnns PUBLIC 730
LISBON
ROUTE 196
SGT THOMAS FIELD MEMORIAL HIGHWAY ........... RESOLVE 53
LOANS
BROKERS
PROVISIONS REVISED .....cccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiciiicecien PUBLIC 495
SUPERVISED
PENALTIES,VIOLATION OF AUTHORITY .......ccevemneeee PUBLIC 496
LOBBYISTS
DISCLOSURE
ERRORS & INCONSISTENCIES ......ccccvviiiiiiiiiiicnne PUBLIC 691
LOBSTER PROMOTION COUNCIL
POWERS & DUTIES
PUBLIC INSTRUMENT,NOT STATE AGENCY................ PUBLIC 545
LOBSTERS
SEE FISHING
SEE MARINE RESOURCES
LONG-TERM CARE
SEE HEALTH CARE SERVICES
LORING DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
JURISDICTION
EXPANDED......ccoiiiiiiciciicirccccccc e PUBLIC 729
POWERS & DUTIES
REVISED....oiiiiiiiiiiiccciciccc e PUBLIC 729




CHAPTER

LOTTERIES
LICENSES
DENIED,APPEALS PROCESS
LOTTERY FUND
SEE APPROPRIATIONS
LOW-INCOME PERSONS
EYE CARE PROGRAM
REINSTATED (2)
LOW-LEVEL RADIOACTIVE WASTE AUTH
POWERS & DUTIES
ABOLISHED
MADISON WATER DISTRICT
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
PROVISIONS REVISED
MAINE CAPITAL CORPORATION
POWERS & DUTIES
ABOLISHED
MAINE EDUCATION ASSOCIATION
NAME CHANGE FROM
MAINE TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
MAINE HEALTH PROGRAM
ADVISORY BOARD TO PRIVATIZE
CONTINUED
POWERS & DUTIES
FUNDED & CONTINUED,ONE YEAR
MAINE INDIAN TRIBAL-STATE COMM
SEE INDIAN TRIBAL-STATE COMMISSION
MAINE PORT AUTHORITY
SEE PORT AUTHORITY
MAINE STATE TROOPERS ASSN
ACTUARIAL SERVICES
EARLY RETIREMENT ELECTION
MAINE TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
NAME CHANGE TO
MAINE EDUCATION ASSOCIATION
MAINE TURNPIKE AUTHORITY
SEE TURNPIKE AUTHORITY
MAINE WASTE MANAGEMENT AGENCY
SEE WASTE MANAGEMENT AGENCY
MANAGED HEALTH CARE SYSTEMS
SEE HEALTH INSURANCE - HMO
MANDATORY CONSECUTIVE SENTENCES
SEE SENTENCES
MANUFACTURED HOUSING
DEALERS
HAULING MOBILE HOMES,INSURANCE
INSTALLATION
PERMANENT FOUNDATIONS,STANDARDS
STANDARDS, WARRANTIES,REMEDIES
WARRANTIES
PROVISIONS REVISED
MANUFACTURED HOUSING BOARD
CONSUMER PROTECTION
PROCEDURES REVISED & REPORT
INSTALLATION STANDARDS
PERMANENT FOUNDATIONS..

PUBLIC 641

PUBLIC 707

PUBLIC 664

PUBLIC 673

PUBLIC 673

PUBLIC 484

PUBLIC 487
PUBLIC 642

PUBLIC 642

PUBLIC 642

..PUBLIC 487
PUBLIC 642

POWERS & DUTIES
ENFORCE WARRANTY LAWS
RULEMAKING
LICENSES
MARINE RESOURCES
CRABS
HARVESTERS LOGBOOK
FISHWAY
DEFINED

PUBLIC 642

PUBLIC 642

PUBLIC 726

PUBLIC 498

2463

SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
MARINE RESOURCES (Cont.)
LOBSTERS
HARVESTERS LOGBOOK ...PUBLIC 726

.PUBLIC 499
.PUBLIC 550
...PUBLIC 543

LICENSE FEES

PENALTIES,FISHING VIOLATION

TRAP CUTTING PENALTIES
SALMON

PROHIBITIONS ON ORIGIN REMOVED
SEA URCHINS

HARVESTING LICENSES

LOG BOOKS,BUYERS & PROCESSORS
SHELLFISH

IDENTIFICATION & TAGGING.....

SANITATION CERTIFICATES
SINGLE HOOK

PUBLIC 562

....PUBLIC 604
...PUBLIC 740

....PUBLIC 497
...PUBLIC 497

..................................................................... PUBLIC 498
MARINE RESOURCES DEPT
CERTIFICATION
COMMERCIAL HANDHARVESTERS
MONITOR & REPORT
STRIPED BASS
POWERS & DUTIES
REVISE AQUACULTURE LEASES
RULEMAKING
LOBSTER,CRAB HARVEST LOGBOOK
SEA URCHIN FISHERY MANAGEMENT
SEA URCHIN RESEARCH FUND
ESTABLISHED
MCKERNAN, JOHN R JR
SEE GOVERNOR (MCKERNAN)
MEDIATION
SEE ARBITRATION
MEDICAID
ELIGIBILITY
WORKERS COMPENSATION BENEFITS
ESTATE RECOVERY
PROVISIONS REVISED (1)
MEDICAL ASSESSMENT FOUNDATION
MEDICARE DEMONSTRATION PROJECT
PERFORMANCE STANDARD DEVELOPMENT
MEDICAL DOCTORS
SEE PHYSICIANS
MEDICAL EDUCATION
EMERGENCY MEDICINE RESIDENCY
PROGRAM EXPANDED
GRADUATE PROGRAM APPROVAL
UNACCREDITED MED SCHOOL GRADUATES
MEDICAL UTILIZATION REVIEW
SEE HEALTH INSURANCE
MEDICARE
SUPPLEMENT
DISABLED PERSONS ELIGIBILITY
VOLUME PERFORMANCE STANDARDS
DEMONSTRATION PROJECT
MEDICINE BOARD OF REGISTRATION
LICENSES
RENEWAL PROCEDURE REVISED
MEMORIAL & JOINT RESOLUTIONS
MENTAL HEALTH & RETARDATION DEPT
SEE ALSO CHILDREN W/ SPEC NEED BUR
SEE ALSO MENTAL RETARDATION DIV
SEE ALSO PINELAND CENTER
ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS
PERFORMANCE-BASED CONTRACTS
CRISIS PROGRAMS
FUNDS,LINE CATEGORY TRANSFER

PUBLIC 604

PUBLIC 681

PUBLIC 525

....PUBLIC 726
....PUBLIC 740

PUBLIC 740

PUBLIC 666

PUBLIC 707

RESOLVE 52

PUBLIC 733

PUBLIC 659

PUBLIC 547

RESOLVE 52

PUBLIC 526
PAGE 2411




SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
MENTAL HEALTH & RETARDATION DEPT (Cont.)
DEAF SERVICES COORDINATOR
SERVICES COORDINATION .....cccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnns PUBLIC 519
INFORMATION DISCLOSURE
ADVISORY COMMITTEE,RULEMAKING PUBLIC 593
APPEALS PROCESS IF DENIED PUBLIC 593
LEGISLATIVE REPORT
INSTITUTIONAL/COMMUNITY SERVICES............c..... PUBLIC 667
PLAN DEVELOPMENT
MENTAL RETARDATION SERVICE SYSTEM .............. RESOLVE 48
POWERS & DUTIES
REVISED ....oiiiiiiiiiiiciiccicc s PUBLIC 738
PROCESS ACTION TEAM
DISABILITY SERVICES REPORT........cccvviiiiiiiiiiinnne PUBLIC 661
PROPOSALS
PRISONER EVALUATIONS, HOLDING UNITS ............ RESOLVE 56
PUBLIC PARTICIPATION TEAM
ESTABLISHED ....cooviiiiiiiiciicccccc PUBLIC 738
REPORT
SERVICES & NEEDS,HEARING IMPAIRED ................. PUBLIC 519
REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS
PROCEDURES CLARIFIED .......ccoccoiviiiiniiiiiiiiiicinne PUBLIC 624
SERVICE DELIVERY SITES
CONSOLIDATION W/ DHS PUBLIC 738
MENTAL HEALTH FACILITIES
SEE SPECIFIC FACILITIES
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
COMMUNITY
FUNDING. ..ottt P &S 97
HEARING IMPAIRED PERSONS
ACCESS TO SERVICES ... PUBLIC 519
PROTECTIVE CUSTODY
RESPONSIBILITY AGREEMENTS
RECORDS
CONFIDENTIALITY L. PUBLIC 552
REGIONAL AUTHORITY BOARD,REGION V
PERFORMANCE-BASED CONTRACTS .......cccccvvvenene PUBLIC 737

REGIONAL AUTHORITY PROJECT

DEMONSTRATION

TASK FORCE

MENTAL RETARDATION DIV
CHILDREN SERVICES

PUBLIC 569
PUBLIC 569

MOVED,CHILD W/ SPECIAL NEEDS BUR.................. PUBLIC 738
HEARING IMPAIRED PERSONS
ASSESSMENTS & SERVICES ..o PUBLIC 519
MENTALLY ILL PERSONS
HEALTH INSURANCE
MINIMUM MANDATORY,TECH CORRECTIONS....... PUBLIC 586
PROTECTIVE CUSTODY
PENDING JUDICIAL ENDORSEMENT ........ccoceuiinne PUBLIC 596
SERVICE PROVIDERS
SEXUAL CONTACT PROHIBITED .....ccoceiviiiiiiiiinne PUBLIC 687
MENTALLY RETARDED PERSONS
HARD OF HEARING PROGRAMS
ASSESSMENTS & SERVICES ... PUBLIC 519
INFORMATION DISCLOSURE
CAREGIVERS NEED TO KNOW ... PUBLIC 593

SERVICE PROVIDERS
SEXUAL CONTACT,CRIMINALIZED
MILITARY FORCES
NATIONAL GUARD
SUBSTANCE ABUSE,INTERDEPT AGREEMENT
MILK
SEE DAIRY INDUSTRY
MILLINOCKET
STATE LAND CONVEYED
BRYANT,GEORGE F & JANET A

PUBLIC 687

PUBLIC 700

RESOLVE 46

2464

CHAPTER

MINING EXCISE TAX
FEDERAL CONFORMITY
PROVISIONS REVISED
MINORS
SEE CHILDREN
MOBILE HOMES
SEE MANUFACTURED HOUSING
MORTGAGES
CREDIT REPORTS
DISCLOSURE
DISCHARGES
ATTORNEYS AUTHORIZED
FORECLOSURES
NOTICE & PROVISIONS REVISED
HOME ENERGY RATING SYSTEMS
TASK FORCE TO STUDY
MOTOR VEHICLES

PUBLIC 504

PUBLIC 505

PUBLIC 534

PUBLIC 544

...PUBLIC 605

ACCIDENTS

REPORTING,REVISED ...PUBLIC 515
ANTIQUE

REGISTRATION,NONRESIDENTS .......ccccocveviiiiiiiinnnns PUBLIC 488
CONSTRUCTION SITES

TRAFFIC CONTROL,AMBER LIGHTS .......cceviiiiinns PUBLIC 515
FARM

TEMPORARY WEIGHT INCREASES .......ccoviiiiins PUBLIC 658
INSPECTION STATIONS

TESTING IN PARKING AREAS ... PUBLIC 515

TRAILERS ..o PUBLIC 515
LIMOUSINES

PERMITS ..o PUBLIC 658
NUMBER PLATES

ANTIQUE,NONRESIDENTS ....PUBLIC 488

ENVIRONMENTAL ...PUBLIC 567

UNIVERSITY OF MAINE ..o PUBLIC 567
REGISTRATION

TRAILERS,2-YEARS
RENTAL
MINIMUM INSURANCE

...PUBLIC 658

....PUBLIC 658
...PUBLIC 701

SHORT & LONG-TERM,TAX REVISED
SAFETY SEATS
DRIVER NOT PARENT,EXEMPTION REMOVED ......... PUBLIC 520
SALVAGE
TITLE FEES ..o PUBLIC 658
STATUTES
RECODIFIED......ccoouiiiiiiiiiiiiiciciccccceese e PUBLIC 683
STREET RODS
FENDER REQUIREMENT EXEMPT ......cccocviiiiiinnne PUBLIC 515
MOTORCYCLES
DRIVER EDUCATION
HEARING IMPAIRED PERSONS .......ccccovvviiiiiiiiininne PUBLIC 658
HEADLIGHTS
ONE,AT LEAST ..o PUBLIC 515
MOUNT DESERT WATER DISTRICT
CHARTER
ESTABLISHED ..o P &S 83
MUNICIPAL BOND BANK
EFFICIENCY PARTNERS PROGRAM
SCHOOLS,MUNICIPAL BLDGS ENERGY COST ........ PUBLIC 605
MUNICIPALITIES
BUILDINGS
ENERGY SAVINGS PROPOSALS.........ccocvviiiiinnnne PUBLIC 605
CLERKS
ABSENT BALLOT PROCESSING REVISED...........cco... PUBLIC 583
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICTS
NOTICE PROVISIONS REVISED ......cccoovvviviiiiriiicncne PUBLIC 556
DOG RECORDERS
REPORT TO AGRICULTURE DEPT.....cccvviiiiiiiciiicncns PUBLIC 657



CHAPTER

MUNICIPALITIES (Cont.)
ELECTION PROCESS
PROCEDURES REVISED
GROWTH MANAGEMENT PROGRAMS
PLANNING GRANTS
SET-BACK VARIANCES
INCENTIVE DEVELOPMENT ZONES
ESTABLISHMENT PROCEDURES
INCINERATION FACILITIES
LICENSE FEES
INCREMENT FINANCING
DISTRICTS,CESSATION EXTENDED
INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS
TRUST FUND CREATED
LANDFILLS
CLOSURES, STATE COST-SHARE REVISED
REMEDIATION & CAPPING,BOND ISSUE
POLICE OFFICERS
ARREST OPTIONS
REIMBURSEMENTS
EXCISE TAXES,UNORGANIZED TOWNSHIPS
SALT & SAND STORAGE
CONSTRUCTION,BOND ISSUE
NATIONAL GUARD
SEE MILITARY FORCES
NATIONAL VOTER REGISTRATION ACT
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
NATIVE AMERICANS
SEE ALSO INDIAN TRIBAL-STATE COMMISSION
PASSAMAQUODDY TRIBE
CALAIS LAND ACQUISITION
NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION LAWS
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
NEWCASTLE
GREAT SALT BAY SANITARY DISTRICT
WATER UTILITY SERVICES
NOBLEBORO
GREAT SALT BAY SANITARY DISTRICT
WATER UTILITY SERVICES
NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS
RENTAL HOUSING
PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTIONS
NOTARIES PUBLIC
RETIRING
RECORDS WITH STATE ARCHIVIST
NURSING HOME ADMINISTRATORS BOARD
MEMBERSHIP
NURSING HOMES
RESIDENTS
INCOME TAX CREDIT REPEALED

PUBLIC 608

PUBLIC 721
PUBLIC 627

PUBLIC 696

PUBLIC 632

PUBLIC 572

PUBLIC 485

PUBLIC 659

.............................. PUBLIC 711
OIL
HOME HEATING OIL
ANNUAL REPORTS BY WHOLESALER
PETROLEUM PRODUCTS
IMPORT FEES
OIL & SOLID FUEL BOARD

MEMBERSHIP

PUBLIC 613

PUBLIC 553

...................................................................... PUBLIC 659
OIL & SOLID FUEL BURNER TECHNICIANS
NATURAL GAS EQUIPMENT
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS ALLOWED
OIL SPILLS
RESPONSE ACTIVITIES
WATER PROTECTION WAIVERS
OLDER WORKER BENEFIT PROTECTION ACT
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS

PUBLIC 659

PUBLIC 579

2465

SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
OPEN SPACES
CLASSIFICATIONS
WITHDRAWAL PENALTIES,REVISED .cvvevervreeersseen PUBLIC 576
OPERATING UNDER INFLUENCE
SENTENCES
OUT-OF-STATE OUI PRIOR CONVICTIONS ..PUBLIC 734

.PUBLIC 734

TRIBAL COURT OUI PRIOR CONVICTIONS.
ORDINANCES
ZONING
LAND USE PLANNING
VARIANCES
OSTEOPATHIC EXAM & REG BOARD
PERSONAL SERVICES
HALF-TIME TO FULL-TIME POSITION
OUTDOOR ADVERTISING
DIRECTIONAL SIGNS
BUSINESS,CONTROLLED ACCESS HIGHWAYS
DISCOUNT LIQUOR STORE, TURNPIKE
PAPER INDUSTRY
SEE PULP & PAPER INDUSTRY
PARDONS
CRIME REFERENCES
DELETED,FBI IDENTIFICATION RECORD
PARENTS
SEE FAMILIES
PASSAMAQUODDY TRIBE
SEE NATIVE AMERICANS
PATERNITY
JUDGMENTS
PROVISIONS REVISED
PENOBSCOT COUNTY
OFFICERS
SALARIES 1994
TAXES

PUBLIC 721
PUBLIC 627

PUBLIC 516
PUBLIC 612

PUBLIC 665

PUBLIC 690

PUBLIC 653

.......................................................................... RESOLVE 58
PENOBSCOT RIVER
WHITEWATER RAFTING
.................................................................... PUBLIC 574
PEOPLE WITH DISABILITY ACCESS COMM
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED
PERFORMANCE-BASE CONTRACT COMMITTEE
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED
PETROLEUM MARKET SHARE ACT
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
PETROLEUM PRODUCTS
SEEOIL
PHYSICIANS
SEE ALSO MEDICINE BOARD OF REGISTRATION
EMERGENCY
RESIDENCY PROGRAMS EXPANDED
MEDICARE SERVICES
DEMONSTRATION PROJECT
PINELAND CENTER
STAFFING
CHANGES (K)
SUPERINTENDENT
DUTIES REVISED
PISCATAQUIS COUNTY
OFFICERS
SALARIES 1994

RESOLVE 73

RESOLVE 73

PUBLIC 737

PUBLIC 737

PUBLIC 733

RESOLVE 52

PUBLIC 707

PUBLIC 667

PUBLIC 653



SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
PISCATAQUIS COUNTY (Cont.)
TAXES
K22 S RESOLVE 49
PLANNING OFFICE
SEE STATE PLANNING OFFICE
PLASTIC CONNECTORS
SEE CONTAINERS
PLUMBERS
NATURAL GAS EQUIPMENT
ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS ALLOWED................... PUBLIC 659
PERMIT FEES
ESTABLISHED . eevvveeeeeeereeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeessessssseeeseseeeeenes PUBLIC 611
POLICE
SEE LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS
POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEES
SEE ELECTIONS
POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
SEE ALSO UNIFORM LAWS
BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIELD ACT
MANAGED CARE PROVISIONS REVISED................. PUBLIC 702
BOTTLE BILL
REFUNDS, IN-STATE BOTTLES ONLY .covvrrremneerervveeeens PUBLIC 703
CLEAN AR ACT
PUBLIC 500
RESOLVE 67
CLEAN WATER ACT
COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE......ovvvveeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeveoeeeens PUBLIC 501
ERRORS BILL
STATUTES CORRECTED «...ooooeeeeeeeresees e PUBLIC 680
FREEDOM OF ACCESS LAWS
EXCEPTION,PUC PROTECTIVE ORDERS ... PUBLIC 535
INDIAN GAMING REGULATORY ACT
LAND ACQUISITION IN CALAIS ....cocerrrerrerrrrereeeees PUBLIC 713
INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES ACT
CHILDREN,EARLY INTERVENTION .....oorrrereerreeeeens PUBLIC 625
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT
ESTABLISHED ..o sseesesseeeeessseennes PUBLIC 718
NATIONAL VOTER REGISTRATION ACT
VOTER REGISTRATION REVISED ..o PUBLIC 695
NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION LAWS
PROVISIONS REVISED PUBLIC 721
REPAIR OF PERMANENT STRUCTURES ... PUBLIC 617
OLDER WORKERS BENEFIT PROTECT ACT
STUDY CONTINUED e seeeeeeeeeesesssen PUBLIC 595
PETROLEUM MARKET SHARE ACT
SUNSET,FEES & REPORTS REVISED........oevveecereererenees PUBLIC 613
SAFE DRINKING WATER ACT
ENFORCEMENT ..PUBLIC 678
RULEMAKING PUBLIC 514
SUNSET ACT
PROVISIONS REVISED........ooeeveveeeeeeeerseessereeseeeeeeeenes PUBLIC 600
TERM LIMITS ACT
LEGISLATORS/CONSTITUTION OFFICERS.......... INITIATED BILL 1
PORT AUTHORITY
RAILROADS
MAINTENANCE & OPERATION .....oooeoereeee s, PUBLIC 649
PORTLAND
VISUAL & PERFORMING ARTS SCHOOL
TASK FORCE ESTABLISHED ....cceverreemeeeeeeeeeeeeeessesn PUBLIC 706
PORTLAND WATER DISTRICT
CHARTER
TRUSTEE ELECTIONS,REVISED ....vveeoeeeeeveeeeeerrssessseeeeees P&S 58
PORTS
IMPROVEMENTS
BOND ISSUE w..ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeeeeeeeeeeesssessssseeeeeesseeennes P&S 93

POSTSECONDARY REVIEW ENTITY
SEE EDUCATION DEPT

CHAPTER

POTATO BOARD
EXECUTIVE COUNCIL
TERMS OF MEMBERSHIP......cooviiiiiiiiiiiicccce PUBLIC 561
POTATOES
BRANDING
PENALTIES FOR VIOLATING ......cccvvviriiiiiiiiiiiicnne PUBLIC 699
OFF-GRADE PROCESSORS
SPECIAL UTILITY RATE......ooiiiiiiiiciiiiccciicce PUBLIC 699
QUALITY
STUDY COMMISSION ESTABLISHED
PRICES
SEE SALES
PRIMARIES
SEE ELECTIONS
PRISONERS
EVALUATION & ASSESSMENT
MENTAL ILLNESS/RETARDATION .....cocvvviiiiiiinne RESOLVE 56
GOOD TIME
METHOD OF CALCULATING
INCOME
VICTIMS COMPENSATION FUND ......ccccovviiiiinne PUBLIC 570
RELEASED
GATE MONEY ... PUBLIC 682
PRIVATE ACTIVITY BONDS
SEE BONDS - PRIVATE ACTIVITY
PROBATE COURT
JUDGES
POLITICAL ACTIVITY
PROBATE PROCEEDINGS
FIDUCIARIES
POWERS RE: ENVIRONMENTAL LAWS
GUARDIANS
PROVISIONS REVISED ......cccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceae PUBLIC 652
PROBATION
CONDITIONS
PAYMENT OF SERVICE FEES....
PAYMENT OF SERVICE FEES....
PROFESSIONAL & FINANCIAL REG DE
SEE ALSO BANKING BUREAU
SEE ALSO BOARDS & COMMISSIONS
SEE ALSO INSURANCE BUREAU
SEE ALSO SPECIFIC BOARD OR COMMISSION
AFFILIATED BOARDS
PROVISIONS REVISED .....ccocvoviviiiiinicnccieieeeienaee PUBLIC 659
LICENSING BOARDS
PROVISIONS REVISED .....coovoviviiiiiicccieieieeiencene PUBLIC 659
LICENSING BOARDS & COMMISSIONS
DISCLOSURE ISSUES.......ciiiiiiiiieiccceeeeeeeeee PUBLIC 552
PROFESSIONAL LICENSING OR REGULATORY BOARDS
SEE BOARDS & COMMISSIONS
SEE SPECIFIC BOARD OR COMMISSION
PROPERTY
ACCESS
DISCONTINUED ROADS .........covoveiecrciiiiiieeieicnne PUBLIC 677
ACQUISITION
TRANSPORTATION DEPT ..o PUBLIC 536
LANDOWNERS
LIABILITY,RECREATIONAL USE ......ccccoviiiiiiiiiiiinne PUBLIC 622
TRUST
ENVIRONMENTAL LIABILITIES .....cocvviiiiiiiiiiiiine PUBLIC 568
PROPERTY TAX
ANDROSCOGGIN COUNTY
SURPLUS FUNDS TO LESSEN TAX BURDEN................. PUBLIC 573
EXEMPTIONS
DISABLED VETERANS ....PUBLIC 739
NONPROFIT RENTALS ....PUBLIC 572
RESIDENTIAL RENTALS......ooviiiiiiiiiicccccce PUBLIC 572

....PUBLIC 699

...PUBLIC 518

...PUBLIC 695

...PUBLIC 568

....PUBLIC 503
...PUBLIC 511




CHAPTER
PROPERTY TAX (Cont.)
INCREMENT FINANCING
PULP & PAPER INDUSTRY ......oovvooeeeeeeereesseseeseeeeoeeeees PUBLIC 671
RELIEF
ELDERLY DEFERRALS,MORATORIUM (G10)]............. PUBLIC 707

FUND PRIORITY (N)
RESIDENTS PROGRAM,FUNDS
PROTECTIVE SERVICES
CHILDREN
GRANDPARENTS AS INTERVENORS
CUSTODY
MENTAL HEALTH FACILITY
TRANSFER, MENTALLY ILL PERSONS
PUBLIC ADVOCATE
BUDGET
UNSPENT,PROVISIONS REVISED
PUBLIC ASSISTANCE
SEE GENERAL ASSISTANCE
PUBLIC LANDS
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE
1ST CHURCH OF CHRIST,BELFAST
BRYANT,GEORGE F & JANET A.
MILLINOCKET
UNORGANIZED TERRITORY
DESIGNATED
CONSTITUTION OF MAINE,ART IX,SEC 23
PUBLIC LANDS BUREAU
CONVEY 2 PARCELS OF LAND,BELFAST
1ST CHURCH OF CHRIST,SCIENTIST
PUBLIC SAFETY DEPT
SEE ALSO LIQUOR ENFORCEMENT BUREAU
SEE ALSO STATE POLICE BUREAU
DRUG & ALCOHOL RESISTANCE ED FUND
ESTABLISHED (L)
EMERGENCY SERV COMMUNICATION BUREAU
ESTABLISHED
INTERDEPARTMENTAL AGREEMENT
SUBSTANCE ABUSE SERVICES
PUBLIC SCHOOLS ORGAN & TAX COMM
SEE SCHOOLS - ORGAN & TAX COMM
PUBLIC UTILITIES
SEE ALSO ELECTRIC UTILITIES
SEE ALSO TELEPHONES
SEE ALSO WATER UTILITIES
FACILITY INSTALLATION
PERMIT REQUIREMENTS
RELOCATION
SMALL UTILITY LOAN PROGRAM
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
CERTIFICATES OF APPROVAL
ELECTRIC RATE STABLE AGREEMENT
COMPUTER SYSTEM
REPLACEMENT,FUNDED
ENERGY & ENVIRONMENT
STUDY GROUP
PROTECTIVE ORDERS
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
RATE CHANGES
PETITIONS BY RATEPAYORS TO SUSPEND
RATE SETTING
ELECTRIC UTILITIES,REVISED
ELECTRIC UTILITIES,REVISED
SPECIAL,POTATO PROCESSORS
UTILITY EFFICIENCY DETERMINATION
SURPLUS ENERGY AUCTION PROGRAM
ESTABLISHED

PUBLIC 697

PUBLIC 592
PUBLIC 596

PUBLIC 633

RESOLVE 68
...RESOLVE 46
...RESOLVE 46
RESOLVE 57

PUBLIC 639

RESOLVE 68

PUBLIC 707

PUBLIC 566

PUBLIC 700

PUBLIC 540

PUBLIC 656

PUBLIC 589

PUBLIC 614
PUBLIC 512
PUBLIC 699
PUBLIC 506

PUBLIC 662

SUBJECT INDEX

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION (Cont.)
TELEPHONE SERVICES
ALTERNATIVE REGULATION
UNSCHEDULED FREIGHT TRANSPORT
CASCO BAY,REPORT DATE REVISED
PUC REGULATORY FUND
SEE APPROPRIATIONS
PULL EVENTS COMMISSION
SEE AGRICULTURE DEPT
PULP & PAPER INDUSTRY
ENVIRONMENTAL IMPROVEMENTS
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS
PURCHASES
SEE STATE AGENCIES
RADIATION ADVISORY COMMITTEE
MEMBERSHIP
REVISED
RADIOACTIVE WASTE COMMISSION
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED
RADIOACTIVE WASTES
LOW-LEVEL
STORAGE AGREEMENTS W/ S CAROLINA
REGULATION & LICENSING
PROVISIONS REVISED
RAILROADS
FACILITIES
IMPROVEMENTS,BOND ISSUE
MAINTENANCE & OPERATION
PORT AUTHORITY
RAINY DAY FUND
SEE FINANCE AUTHORITY
REAL ESTATE
TRANSACTIONS
AGENCY & AGENT RELATIONSHIPS
TRANSFER TAX
PROVISIONS & EXEMPTIONS REVISED
REAL ESTATE COMMISSION
RULEMAKING
AGENCY & AGENT RELATIONSHIPS
REAPPORTIONMENT
SEE CONGRESS OF THE U S
SEE COUNTIES
SEE LEGISLATURE
RECOMBINANT BOVINE SOMATOTROPIN
SEE DAIRY INDUSTRY
RECORDS
CONFIDENTIALITY
LICENSING BOARDS & COMMISSIONS
PUC PROTECTIVE ORDERS
DEPOSIT
NOTARY PUBLIC WITH STATE ARCHIVIST
INVESTIGATIVE
ACCESS, ATTORNEY GENERAL OFFICE
PUBLIC
DEFINED (S)
RECYCLING
ASEPTIC PACKAGING
EVALUATION
LIABILITY LIMITATIONS
SUNSET REPEALED
SPECIAL WASTES
DISPOSAL FACILITY EXPANSIONS
REFERENDUM
SEE ALSO INITIATIVE & REFERENDUM
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PUBLIC 638

PUBLIC 589

PUBLIC 671

PUBLIC 664

PUBLIC 664

PUBLIC 541

PUBLIC 664

PUBLIC 679

PUBLIC 647

PUBLIC 679

PUBLIC 552
PUBLIC 535

PUBLIC 485

PUBLIC 719

PUBLIC 707

PUBLIC 591

PUBLIC 598

PUBLIC 732



SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
REFERENDUM (Cont.)
BOND ISSUES
BAXTER SCHOOL SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS.................. P&S 88

BUSINESS LOAN PROGRAMS

FISH HATCHERIES ... .P&S 90
LANDFILL CAPPING & REMEDIATION P &S 99
RAIL,PORT & TRANSPORTATION P &S 93

TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM.
UNIVERSITY OF MAINE SYSTEM

WATER POLLUTION & HAZARDOUS WASTE.................. P &S 92
BOOTHBAY HARBOR SEWER DISTRICT
CHARTER REVISIONS ....cooiiiiiiiiiiicicccccicc P &S 59
COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT FORMED
APPLETON,CAMDEN,LINCOLNVILLE ET AL..........c....... P &S 64
GREAT SALT BAY SANITARY DISTRICT
WATER UTILITY SERVICES ..o P &S 85
MOUNT DESERT WATER DISTRICT
CREATED ..ottt P &S 83
RICHMOND UTILITIES DISTRICT
DEBT LIMIT RAISED .....cocviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicccicccne P &S 66
WALDOBORO UTILITY DISTRICT
DEBT LIMIT ot P &S 62
PURCHASE OF WALDOBORO WATER CO.........ccc..... P &S 62
REFUSE DISPOSAL DISTRICTS
SEE WASTE DISPOSAL
REGISTERED APPRENTICESHIPS
SEE JOB TRAINING
REGISTERS OF DEEDS
SECURED TRANSACTIONS
UNIFORM FILING FEES.....ccoovviiiiiiiiiciicce, PUBLIC 560
REGULATORY BOARDS
SEE BOARDS & COMMISSIONS
SEE SPECIFIC REGULATORY BOARD
REHABILITATION OFFICE
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED IN EDUCATION DEPT......ccovveviiiiiiinene PUBLIC 708

REHABILITATION SERVICES
SEE HEALTH CARE SERVICES
RELIGIOUS ORGANIZATIONS
HOLIDAYS
ACKNOWLEDGMENT IN SCHOOLS
PROTESTANT EPISCOPAL CHURCH
DIOCESAN FUNDS LIMIT REMOVED
ENABLING LAWS GENDER NEUTRAL
RENTAL VEHICLES
SEE MOTOR VEHICLES - RENTAL
REPAIRS
PROTECTED NATURAL RESOURCES
PERMIT EXEMPTIONS
RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITIES
SEE BOARDING CARE FACILITIES
RESIDUAL MARKET MECHANISM
SEE WORKERS COMPENSATION
RETIREMENT
SEE ALSO STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM
STATE EMPLOYEES & TEACHERS
ALTERNATIVE SYSTEM STUDY
STATE POLICE
PROVISIONS REVISED
RETIREMENT ALTERNATIVES COMMITTEE
MEMBERSHIP
ESTABLISHED
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED
RETURNABLE CONTAINERS
SEE CONTAINERS - RETURNABLE
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CHAPTER
REVENUE REFUNDING SECURITIES
SEE FINANCE AUTHORITY
REVISORS REPORT........c.cooviiiiiiiiiiicccccce PAGE 2379
RICHMOND UTILITIES DISTRICT
CHARTER
DEBT LIMIT RAISED ..o P &S 66
ROADS
ABANDONED
PRIVATE EASEMENTS ..o PUBLIC 677
DISCONTINUED
PRIVATE EASEMENTS ..o PUBLIC 677
HIGHWAYS
PROPERTY ACQUISITION PROCESS ....PUBLIC 536
ROUTE 196,LISBON
RENAMED IN MEMORY OF THOMAS FIELD........... RESOLVE 53
SIGNS
BUSINESS,CONTROLLED ACCESS HIGHWAYS......... PUBLIC 516
DISCOUNT LIQUOR STORE, TURNPIKE..........cccceeveunne PUBLIC 612
ROCKPORT
COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
GRADES 9-12 ... P &S 64
PROVISIONS REVISED ......coovoiiieiiicniiiieieieeiccee P &S 87
RURAL ELECTRIFICATION COOPERATIVES
RATES
DEBT SERVICE COVERAGE.........ccccceiiiiiiiiiiies PUBLIC 512
RURAL HEALTH CENTERS
SEE HEALTH CARE FACILITIES
SACO
CONFERENCE CENTER COMPLEX
SIGNS ONTURNPIKE.........cooviiiieieiciiiieieeecncc PUBLIC 612
SAFE DRINKING WATER ACT
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
SAGADAHOC COUNTY
BUDGET ADVISORY COMMITTEE
SUNSET REPEALED.......ccooiiiiiiiiiciiccicicccccee PUBLIC 559
SALES
PRICES OF DRUGS
DISCRIMINATION PROHIBITED.......ccccoeeviviiiiiiiinnnne PUBLIC 716
SALES & USE TAX
EXEMPTIONS
EYE BANKS ..o PUBLIC 532

MOTOR VEHICLES
SHORT & LONG-TERM LEASES
SALMON
SEE FISH
SEE MARINE RESOURCES
SALT & SAND STORAGE
SEE MUNICIPALITIES
SAND DUNE SYSTEMS
SEE SHORELAND
SARDINE COUNCIL
POWERS & DUTIES
PUBLIC INSTRUMENTALITY
SCHOOL BUILDING AUTHORITY
POWERS & DUTIES
REPEALED......ccciviiiiiiiiiiiiciicccccccce
SCHOOL BUILDINGS
CONSTRUCTION
DEBT SERVICE LIMITS,FY96-98
OWNER REPRESENTATIVE OPTION
ENERGY SAVINGS

...PUBLIC 701

PUBLIC 585

PUBLIC 494

....PUBLIC 693
...PUBLIC 606

LOAN & SERVICES PROGRAM ......ccccceevviiiviiiicninne PUBLIC 605
NEW CONSTRUCTION

LOCATION ..ottt PUBLIC 721
REPAIR

VOCATIONAL REGIONS BORROWING ...........c.c..... PUBLIC 742



CHAPTER

SCHOOLS
SEE ALSO SECONDARY VOCATIONAL EDUCATION
BOARD MEMBERS
FILLING UNEXPIRED VACANCIES
COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
FORMED FOR 5 TOWNS
FORMED FOR 5 TOWNS,REVISED
DISABLED CHILDREN
EARLY INTERVENTION FUNDS
HOME

ACCESS TO SCHOOL ACTIVITIES STUDY ................ RESOLVE 62
ORGANIZATION & TAX ISSUES COMMITTEE

ESTABLISHED & FUNDED.......ccccocviiiiiiiiiiiiccccieees PUBLIC 684
REDISTRICTING

ECONOMIC DISCRIMINATION PROHIBITED............ PUBLIC 644
RELIGIOUS HOLIDAYS

ACKNOWLEDGMENT ......cooiiiiiiiiiiicce PUBLIC 581
SCIENCE & MATHEMATICS

ESTABLISHED IN LIMESTONE.......cooviiiiiiinicne PUBLIC 706

STATE AID
FUNDING FORMULA REVISED
SUBSIDY,FY94-95 (F,HH)
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS
EXEMPT FROM FEES
VISUAL & PERFORMING ARTS

PUBLIC 684
PUBLIC 707

PUBLIC 571

TASK FORCE ESTABLISHED ......cooovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiice PUBLIC 706
SCIENCE & MATHEMATICS SCHOOL
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
ESTABLISHED ....oviiiiiiiciiccccccccccs PUBLIC 706
HIGH ACHIEVING HIGH SCHOOLERS
ESTABLISHED IN LIMESTONE........cciiiiiiiiiiricne PUBLIC 706

SEA URCHIN RESEARCH FUND
SEE MARINE RESOURCES DEPT
SEARSPORT
SEARS ISLAND
VALUATION
SECONDARY VOCATIONAL EDUCATION
APPLIED TECHNOLOGY REGIONS
BUILDINGS REPAIR,BORROWING
SECRETARY OF STATE DEPT
CORPORATE NAMES
REFUSE OBSCENE,INAPPROPRIATE
DRIVERS LICENSE REVOCATION

PUBLIC 616

DRUG RELATED OFFENSE.......cccccciviiniiiiiiiiiinne, PUBLIC 674
NOTARY PUBLIC RECORDS

DEPOSIT RECOMMENDATIONS ..o PUBLIC 485
POWERS & DUTIES

ENVIRONMENTAL LICENSE PLATE ......ccooeiiiiinnne PUBLIC 567
REPORT TO LEGISLATURE

LICENSE SUSPEND/CHILD SUPPORT PROG ............. PUBLIC 649
SECRETARY OF STATE

TERMS LIMITS,FOUR TERMS .....ccviviiiiiiiiiiie INITIATED BILL 1

SECURITIES

REVENUE REFUNDING
PROCESS FOR ISSUING
SELF-EMPLOYMENT
SEE EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES
SELF-INSURANCE GUARANTEE ASSOC
ASSESSMENTS

PUBLIC 741

PUBLIC 491
SENTENCES
SEE ALSO PROBATION
ASSESSMENTS
INCOME EARNED IN PRISON
CONSECUTIVE
PROCESS FOR SERVING

PUBLIC 570

PUBLIC 522
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CHAPTER
SENTENCES (Cont.)
DRUG RELATED OFFENSES
SUSPENSION OF DRIVERS LICENSE ........ooovvvvereeeneeee PUBLIC 674
OPERATING UNDER INFLUENCE
OUT-OF-STATE OUI ...PUBLIC 734

PRIOR TRIBAL COURT OUI CONVICTIONS ...PUBLIC 734
SEX EXPLICIT MATERIAL DISSEMINATION
MANDATORY MINIMUMS REPEALED
SEXUAL CONTACT CRIMES
PROVISIONS FOR HIGHER CLASS
SERVICE CORPORATIONS
SEE CREDIT UNIONS
SEX OFFENSES
CHILD PORNOGRAPHY
CONTRABAND
POSSESSION,CLASS D CRIME....
GROSS SEXUAL ASSAULT
SERVICE PROVIDER & RETARDED PERSON
UNLAWFUL SEXUAL CONDUCT
PENETRATION,HIGHER CLASS OF CRIME
UNLAWFUL SEXUAL CONTACT
SERVICE PROVIDER & RETARDED PERSON
SHARP WASTE PRODUCTS
SEE HAZARDOUS WASTES
SHELTERS
SEE HOMELESS PERSONS
SHERIFFS
ARREST OPTIONS
EXTENDED
SHORELAND
PUBLIC ACCESS
FUND ESTABLISHED
SAND DUNE SYSTEMS
PERMITS FOR DEVELOPMENT
SIGNS
SEE OUTDOOR ADVERTISING
SEE ROADS - SIGNS
SITE LOCATION
DEVELOPMENT LAWS
GROWTH AREAS,EXEMPTIONS
SMALL BUSINESS
HEALTH INSURANCE
EMPLOYEE ELIGIBILITY REVISED
SNOWMOBILES
ACCIDENTS
REPORTING REVISED
NONRESIDENT OWNERS

PUBLIC 727

PUBLIC 717

....PUBLIC 727
...PUBLIC 727

PUBLIC 687

PUBLIC 717

PUBLIC 687

PUBLIC 594

PUBLIC 728

PUBLIC 521

...PUBLIC 721

...PUBLIC 588

...PUBLIC 515

PROVISIONS REVISED ......oovvviviiiiieicncciiieeeieneee PUBLIC 574
SOCIAL WORKERS
LICENSES
CONTINUING ED DOCUMENTATION ....PUBLIC 659
ONE TIME SURCHARGE ...PUBLIC 584
VOLUNTEERS PROJECT
PRO BONO SERVICES ..o PUBLIC 584
SOLID WASTES
SEE ALSO LANDFILLS
DISPOSAL FACILITIES
PROVISIONS REVISED .....coovoviviiiiiicnciiiiieeeeneee PUBLIC 732
INCINERATORS
MUNICIPAL,FEE EXEMPT .....ccovviiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiics PUBLIC 632
SOMERSET COUNTY
BUDGET COMMITTEE
ESTABLISHED .....oviiiiiiiciiiccccccc PUBLIC 582
OFFICERS
SALARIES 1994 ..o PUBLIC 653
TAXES
TOP4 o RESOLVE 70



SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER

SOUTHERN MAINE TECHNICAL COLLEGE
BUILDING
OWNERSHIP
SPECIAL EDUCATION
BIRTH TO UNDER 6
EARLY INTERVENTION SERVICES
COMPLAINT MANAGEMENT PROCESS
FEDERAL COMPLIANCE
DISABLED PRESCHOOLERS
MANDATED SERVICES (HH)
SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS
SEE APPROPRIATIONS
SPRE
SEE STUDENT FINANCIAL AID
STANDARD VALUATION LAW
SEE LIFE INSURANCE
STATE AGENCIES
EVALUATION & JUSTIFICATION
PROVISIONS REVISED
OFFICIALS
NOMINATION & CONFIRMATION
PURCHASES
LESS THAN $1,000/BIDS WAIVED
SERVICES
PERFORMANCE-BASED CONTRACTS ....
STIPENDS
REINSTATED
TOTAL QUALITY MANAGEMENT
COORDINATOR POSITIONS (BB)
STATE ARCHIVES
RECORDS DEPOSIT
RETIRING NOTARY PUBLICS
STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
PROJECT APPROVALS
DEBT SERVICE LIMITS,FY96-98
STATE EMPLOYEES HEALTH COMMISSION
SEE ADMINISTRATIVE & FINANCIAL SERVICES DEPT
STATE LANDS
SEE PUBLIC LANDS
STATE LIQUOR STORES
SEE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
STATE PERSONNEL
RECLASSIFICATIONS/RANGE CHANGES
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FY94 (B1-4,C)
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FY94-95 (B,C)
STATE PLANNING OFFICE
ENERGY & ENVIRONMENT
STUDY GROUP
STATE POLICE BUREAU
ALLOCATIONS
GENERAL & HIGHWAY FUNDS (C3)
RETIREMENT
BENEFIT REVISED
TRAINING ACADEMY
TRANSPORTATION SAFETY FUND
UNDERGROUND OIL TANKS
REMOVAL,BOND ISSUE
STATE POSTSECONDARY REVIEW ENTITY
SEE EDUCATION DEPT
STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM

PUBLIC 564

PUBLIC 625

PUBLIC 483

PUBLIC 707

PUBLIC 714

PUBLIC 685

PUBLIC 640

PUBLIC 737

PUBLIC 705

PUBLIC 707

PUBLIC 485

PUBLIC 693

PUBLIC 508
PUBLIC 707

ALTERNATIVES

STUDY i P &S 91
DISABILITY PLAN

BENEFIT LEVELS PUBLIC 595
EARNABLE COMPENSATION

CAPS o PUBLIC 595
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CHAPTER
STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM (Cont.)

LEGISLATION

ACTUARY EVALUATION IF REQUESTED.........ccccvueeene PUBLIC 595
OPERATING BUDGET

ALLOCATION OF FUNDS.......ccocviiiiiiiiiiciiiciinieen P&S 73
REFORMS

CLARIFIED ...PUBLIC 580

RETIREMENT ALLOWANCE FUND

HEALTH INS FUNDS TRANSFER (Q) ..vcvvvvviiiiiiiiiinnnnne PUBLIC 707
TEACHERS
DEFINED,BARGAINING AGENT PRESIDENT ....PUBLIC 482
FULL-TIME ADULT EDUCATION ...PUBLIC 539
STATE TAX ASSESSOR
CONVEY LAND
UNORGANIZED TERRITORY ....coovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicnnes RESOLVE 57
POWERS & DUTIES
COMPROMISE OF TAX LIABILITY ...ooooviiiiiiiiriine PUBLIC 486
REIMBURSEMENT RATE
MUNICIPALITIES, COLLECTION AGENTS ..........ccueee PUBLIC 557
STATE TREASURER
INVESTMENTS
SOUTH AFRICA,SANCTIONS REPEALED .........cccoe.. PUBLIC 530
TERM LIMITS
FOURTERMS ..o INITIATED BILL 1
STATUTES
BOARDS & COMMISSIONS
SUNSET LAW UPDATED ......coviviiiiiiiiiiiicccccee PUBLIC 600
ERRORS & INCONSISTENCIES
CORRECTED ...PUBLIC 680

....PUBLIC 691
....PAGE 2379
...PUBLIC 670

LOBBYIST DISCLOSURE LAWS
REVISORS REPORT

RECODIFICATION
ADOPTION
MOTOR VEHICLES

REFERENCE CHANGE
TEACHERS ASSN TO EDUCATION ASSN

STORAGE TRAILERS
REAR LIGHTS
LOCATION
STRIPED BASS
SEE FISH
STUDENT FINANCIAL AID

FEDERAL

POSTSECONDARY REVIEW ENTITY (SPRE)
STUDIES

ADULT & FAMILY SHELTERS
STANDARDS

APPRENTICESHIP

....PUBLIC 686
...PUBLIC 683

STANDARDS FOR USE OF TERM .....cciviiiiiiiiiiiinee PUBLIC 630
BIOTECHNOLOGY & GENETIC ENGINEERING
STUDY COMMISSION ESTABLISHED........ccceurenee RESOLVE 72

CRANBERRIES
PERMITTING PROCESS
DHS ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

TRANSFER TO ATTORNEY GENERAL........ccccoeevvviinne PUBLIC 738
DOMESTIC ABUSE

PARENTAL RIGHTS & RESPONSIBILITIES .................. RESOLVE 61
EAGLE MORTALITY

DATA COLLECTION FUNDED.......ccccviiriiiiiiiiiiiienes P&S 78
ENVIRONMENTAL EXTERNALITIES

STUDY GROUP ESTABLISHED......c.ccovviriiiiiiiiiiinees P &S 80
FOOD SAFETY

INTEGRATION OF FUNCTIONS ......ccvviiiiiiniiiiinens PUBLIC 738
GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

INVESTIGATIVE AUTHORITY ..ot PUBLIC 583



CHAPTER
STUDIES (Cont.)

HEALTH CARE REFORM

DESIGN OF 3 MODELS (AA) cooeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeenee PUBLIC 707
HOME ENERGY RATING SYSTEM

TASK FORCE ESTABLISHED ....oovvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennenneee PUBLIC 605
HOME SCHOOL STUDENTS

ACCESS TO PUBLIC SCHOOLS RESOLVE 62
HOMELESS SERVICES

CONSOLIDATION ...ooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeesseseenesneeees PUBLIC 738
LONG-TERM CARE

DEVELOPMENT ACCOUNT FEASIBILITY ..., PUBLIC 661
MAINE HEALTH PROGRAM

IAVPN (77N (10 T PUBLIC 673
MENTAL HEALTH CRISIS PROGRAMS

PN T P&S 97
OLDER WORKERS BENEFIT PROTECT ACT

DISABILITY PLANS,CONTINUED ... PUBLIC 595
PAPER INDUSTRY IN MAINE

EVALUATION & ANALYSIS ... RESOLVE 75

PERFORMANCE-BASED CONTRACTS
CORRECTIONS DEPT USE
PLASTIC HOLDING DEVICES
STATISTICAL REPORT
POTATOES

QUALITY ISSUES ..o PUBLIC 699
RELIEVING HUNGER

BLUE RIBBON COMMISSION ESTABLISHED ............ RESOLVE 74
RETIREMENT ALTERNATIVES

STATE EMPLOYEES & TEACHERS .......cocoovviiiiiiiicne P &S 91
SCHOOLS

ORGANIZATION & TAXISSUES ......cooiiiiiiiiiiciiiiie PUBLIC 684
TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM

ACCESS,DEFICIENCIES.......cocoiiiiiiiciiicinene RESOLVE 55
TREE GROWTH & OPEN SPACE LAWS

REVIEW OF CHANGES ......cccciiiiiiiiiiiicciccic PUBLIC 576
UNORGANIZED TERRITORY

EDUCATION & SERVICES FUND........coccviiiiiiiiinns P &S 100
VENTURE CAPITAL

AVAILABILITY & SOURCES ......ccoviiciiiiiiiiiinne RESOLVE 60
VIOLENCE

CHILDREN,DEADLINE EXTENDED RESOLVE 44
VISUAL & PERFORMING ARTS

SCHOOL IN PORTLAND ......ccooiiiiiiiiiciiiicicnieieines PUBLIC 706
WORKERS COMPENSATION

ASSESSMENT DISTRIBUTION ......oviiiiiiiiiiiiiins PUBLIC 619

STUDY RESULTS

ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS TASK FORCE

RECOMMENDATIONS ......ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiicccce PUBLIC 737
AMBIENT SURFACE WATER TOXIC

MONITORING CONTAMINATION.......ccoevviiiiiiinnne PUBLIC 720
FUTURE OF MAINE COURTS COMMISSION

NEW DIMENSIONS OF JUSTICE........coccvviiiiiinne, PUBLIC 675
HEALTH & SOCIAL SERVICES TRANS TEAM

RECOMMENDATIONS ......coviiiiiiniiiiiicce PUBLIC 738
SARDINE COUNCIL

PUBLIC INSTRUMENTALITY ...ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicne, PUBLIC 585
TOTAL QUALITY MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

CONFIRMATION PROCESS ..o PUBLIC 685

SUBSTANCE ABUSE

COUNSELING

PROFESSIONALS AUTHORIZED.........cccceveuiiiiicnne PUBLIC 635
RECORDS

CONFIDENTIALITY ..o PUBLIC 552
SERVICES

INTERDEPARTMENTAL AGREEMENTS.......c.cooviiiinne PUBLIC 700

2471

SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
SUBSTANCE ABUSE OFFICE
ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS
PERFORMANCE-BASED CONTRACTS ......covvvvennnne PUBLIC 737
DEEP PROGRAMS
PROVISIONS REVISED ......cccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiiicceees PUBLIC 631

INTERDEPARTMENTAL AGREEMENTS
PUBLIC SAFETY DEPT & NATL GUARD
SUBSTANCE ABUSE SERVICES COMMISSION
REPORTS
REQUEST-FOR-PROPOSAL SYSTEM
SUNDAYS
WHITEWATER RAFTING
PENOBSCOT RIVER
SUNSET ACT
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
SUPERIOR COURT
JUSTICES
EQUALIZATION PLAN
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET BILL
SEE APPROPRIATIONS
SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT
CHIEF JUSTICE (WATHEN)
STATE OF THE JUDICIARY ADDRESS
SURVEYORS
LICENSING
CONTINUING ED REQUIREMENTS
TAX ASSESSOR
SEE STATE TAX ASSESSOR
TAXATION
SEE ALSO EXCISE TAXES
SEE ALSO INCOME TAX
SEE ALSO MINING EXCISE TAXES
SEE ALSO PROPERTY TAX
SEE ALSO TREE GROWTH TAX
ERRORS & INCONSISTENCIES
CORRECTED
ESTATE TAXES
FEDERAL CONFORMITY
INCREMENT FINANCING
PAPER INDUSTRY
TEACHERS
SEE ALSO MAINE EDUCATION ASSN
ADULT EDUCATION
FULL TIME,RETIREMENT BENEFITS
TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM
SEE ALSO SECONDARY VOCATIONAL EDUCATION
DEFICIENCIES
QUALITY CENTERS
ESTABLISHED (CC)
TRAINING EQUIPMENT
PURCHASES,BOND ISSUE
YORK COUNTY
FUNDS TO ESTABLISH (O)
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
REGULATIONS
ALTERNATIVE FORMS
TELEPHONES
DISCOUNTS
CALLS TO HEARING-IMPAIRED
EMERGENCY 911 SYSTEM
PROVISIONS REVISED
SURCHARGE,SYSTEM DESIGN FUNDING
LARGE UTILITIES
SERVICES REGULATION

...PUBLIC 700

...PUBLIC 700

...PUBLIC 574

PUBLIC 675

PAGE 2421

PUBLIC 659

PUBLIC 670

PUBLIC 504

...PUBLIC 671

PUBLIC 539

PUBLIC 589

....PUBLIC 566
....PUBLIC 566

PUBLIC 638



SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER

TELEVISION
CABLE
CREDIT,INTERRUPTED SERVICE
LATE FEES
LATE FEES
TERM LIMITS ACT
SEE POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
TIMBER HARVESTING
ALTERNATIVE USES
FEDERAL GRANTS
LANDOWNERS
LIABILITY
MARKET & NONMARKET PRESSURES
ASSESSMENT
TRAILERS
SEE STORAGE TRAILERS
TRAINING
SEE JOB TRAINING
TRANSPORTATION DEPT
FINANCING ARRANGEMENTS
HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
PROPERTY ACQUISITION
PROVISIONS REVISED
RULEMAKING
UTILITY FACILITY INSTALL PERMITS
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENTS
STATE & MUNICIPAL,BOND ISSUE
UNDERGROUND OIL TANKS
REMOVAL,BOND ISSUE
UTILITY RELOCATION
SMALL UTILITY LOAN PROGRAM
TRAVELER INFORMATION
SEE ROADS - SIGNS
TREASURER
SEE STATE TREASURER
TREE GROWTH TAX
CLASSIFICATION LAWS
WITHDRAWAL DATE & PENALTIES,REVISED
TRUSTS
ENVIRONMENTAL LIABILITY
FIDUCIARY AUTHORITY
TURNPIKE AUTHORITY
ALLOCATIONS OF FUNDS

PUBLIC 676
.PUBLIC 676
PUBLIC 513

PUBLIC 576

PUBLIC 568

............................................................................ PUBLIC 563
SACO,FORMER EXIT 5
HOTEL,RESTAURANT OR LIQUOR STORE....
TOLL COLLECTION
NEW TECHNOLOGIES
U S CONGRESS
SEE CONGRESS OF THEU S
UNDERGROUND OIL STORAGE FACILITIES
INVENTORY & REGISTRATION FEES
PUBLIC SCHOOLS EXEMPT
LOAN PROGRAM
BROADENED
REPORTING REQUIREMENTS

PUBLIC 612

PUBLIC 698

LEAK DETECTION .....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiciciiccccccc s PUBLIC 732
TANK REMOVAL
STATE POLICE/TRANS DEPT,BOND ISSUE..........cccccenee. P&S 93

UNIFORM INTERSTATE FAMILY SUPPORT
SEE UNIFORM LAWS
UNIFORM LAWS
COMMERCIAL CODE
FILING FEES,SECURED TRANSACTIONS
INTERSTATE FAMILY SUPPORT ACT
PROVISIONS ADOPTED

PUBLIC 560

PUBLIC 690
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CHAPTER
UNIVERSITY OF MAINE SYSTEM
ACADEMIC IMPROVEMENTS
DISTANCE LEARNING/TECHNOLOGY,BOND............... P&S 95
NUMBER PLATES
AVAILABLE DATE .....cooiiiiiiieiiececcicie PUBLIC 567
UNORGANIZED TERRITORY
EDUCATION & SERVICE FUND STUDY COMM
MEMBERSHIP ...P &S 100

POWERS & DUTIES ...P &S 100
MUNICIPAL COST COMPONENTS
ESTABLISHED FY94-95 P &S 100

STATE LAND CONVEYED
UTILITIES
SEE PUBLIC UTILITIES
VEHICLES
SEE MOTOR VEHICLES
VETERANS
DISABLED
PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTIONS
MEMORIAL CEMETERY
OPERATIONS DIRECTOR
VETERANS HOME
MORTGAGES
PROVISIONS CLARIFIED
STATE LAND CONVEYED IN BANGOR
REVERTER CLAUSE
VETERANS SERVICES DIV
SEE DEFENSE & VETERANS SERV DEPT
VICTIMS OF CRIME
COMPENSATION FUND
INCOME EARNED BY PRISONERS
RIGHTS & PROGRAMS
NOTIFICATION
VISUAL & PERFORMING ARTS SCHOOL
TASK FORCE
ESTABLISHED
VISUALLY IMPAIRED PERSONS
EYE CARE PROGRAM
REINSTATED (2)
VOLUNTEERS
HOSPICE PROGRAMS
LICENSE REQUIREMENTS
SOCIAL WORKERS
PRO BONO SERVICES
VOTER REGISTRATION
SEE ELECTIONS
WALDOBORO UTILITY DISTRICT
CHARTER
DEBT LIMIT
WASTE DISPOSAL
REFUSE DISPOSAL DISTRICTS
BOARD PROCEDURES REVISED
WASTE MANAGEMENT AGENCY
SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT
ASEPTIC CONTAINERS
WASTE DISPOSAL EXPANSIONS
REVIEW PROCEDURES REVISED
WASTE WATER
DISPOSAL SYSTEMS
EXEMPTION DATE REVISED
EFFLUENT LIMITS
COMPLIANCE SCHEDULES
WATER CLASSIFICATIONS
SEE CLASSIFICATION OF WATERS
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
EFFLUENT QUALITY
COMPLIANCE SCHEDULES

RESOLVE 57

....PUBLIC 739

PUBLIC 694

RESOLVE 69

RESOLVE 69

....PUBLIC 570

PUBLIC 675

PUBLIC 706

PUBLIC 707

PUBLIC 692

PUBLIC 584

PUBLIC 597

PUBLIC 591

PUBLIC 732

PUBLIC 721

PUBLIC 501

PUBLIC 501



CHAPTER

WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (Cont.)
TOXIC CONTAMINATION
MONITORING PROGRAM
TREATMENT
BOND ISSUE
WATER SUPPLY
DRINKING WATER REGULATIONS
ENFORCEMENT
WELLS
CONTAMINATION,DAMAGE CLAIMS....
WATER UTILITIES
RATE CHANGES
PETITIONS TO SUSPEND BY RATEPAYORS
SAFE DRINKING WATER
STATE RULES,NOT MORE THAN FEDERAL
WATERCRAFT
WHITEWATER RAFTING
SUNDAYS ON PENOBSCOT RIVER
WATERSHED DISTRICTS
FORMATION
PROCEDURES REVISED
WATHEN, DANIEL E
SEE SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT-CHIEF JUSTICE
WEAPONS
CONCEALED
PERMITS PROVISIONS REVISED
WELLS
SEE WATER SUPPLY
WHARVES
FLOATING DOCKS
REPLACEMENT
WHITEWATER RAFTING
SEE WATERCRAFT
WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT
BEAVER
NUISANCE, TAKING
CROP DAMAGE
ROCK DOVES, TAKING
EAGLES
MORTALITY,STUDY
WILD ANIMALS
PERMITS & FEES,REVISED
WILD BIRDS
LICENSES
WINE
SEE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
WORK PERMITS
SEE EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES
WORKERS COMPENSATION
ADVISORY ORGANIZATION
MEMBER ASSESSMENTS
BENEFITS
MEDICAID ELIGIBILITY
CONTROVERTED CASES
MEDICAL PAYMENTS REPORT
DATA COLLECTION
PROVISIONS REVISED
RESIDUAL MARKET MECHANISM
PAYMENT,FRESH START COSTS
REIMBURSEMENT,92 DECISION COSTS
SELF-INSURERS
GUARANTORS,LETTERS OF CREDIT
SECURITY AMOUNT LOWERED
WORKERS COMPENSATION BOARD
ASSESSMENTS
DISTRIBUTION STUDY
PROVISIONS REVISED

PUBLIC 678

PUBLIC 621

PUBLIC 589

PUBLIC 514

PUBLIC 574

PUBLIC 721

PUBLIC 524

PUBLIC 617

PUBLIC 620
PUBLIC 620

PUBLIC 510
PUBLIC 510

PUBLIC 619
PUBLIC 619
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OFFICERS

SALARIES 1994 ..o PUBLIC 653
TAXES

RESOLVE 59

TECHNICAL COLLEGE

FUNDS TO ESTABLISH (O) .o PUBLIC 707

ZONES
SEE ORDINANCES





